/ 1:5 nown by ZSoa baiore his birth.
1:0-13 S COmmissing
3:6=-11 A4 juaan arvorcca for olaying the harclot.,

L2 15:11 Jerzmiah promised good treatmant from Babylonians.,
159 17:21-22,27 Warning about Sabbath breaking.

59 22:30,24 Z=dzkiah to be chilcless/Coniah rzjected as king.
155,171 23:7-8 Second Exodus.
190 25:31-32  Evil from nation to nation.
lo8 29:10 Seventy years prophecyv.
i3¢ 30:5-7 Time of Jacob's trouble,
114 30:24; 31:1-9 Prophecy addressed to Israel, Ephraim & Samaria.
114 31:4,9,10 Israel repuilt.
L. 31:7-17 Uonoa s Jrociziocne . Lo islas nins offn,
114 31:8 Second Exodus from tha North.
il6 31:21 Israel told to set up waymarks (i.e. Dan).

98 39:1-7 Zedeskiah's sons killad. Zedekiah blinded.
10¢C 39:11-12 Jeremiah protected by Nebuzaradan.
100 40:1-5 Jeremiah given freecom to travel in Judah.
100 40:6 Jeremiah goes to Mizpah. ’
101 41:10 ¥ing's daughtars at Mizpah.
101 42:2,3,6 Johanan asks for a prayer.
101 42:7-16 -Told not to enter Egypt.
102 43:2-4 Johanan told not to enter Egypt but ignores the warning.
102 43:5-7 Ieremiah taken to Egypot.
102 44:12-14 Prophecy that few of Johanan's party would survive.
102 44.28 A small number to escape from Egypt.
102 45:2-5 Baruch promised devine protection.

30 50:4-6 Gathering of Israel; Second Exodus.
101 52:11 Zedekiah dies in Babylonian prison.

122 52:12-13 Jerusalem burnad by Nebuzaradan.
e 3:11-12 Backsliding Judah,

7i-70 33:3-18 David navar to lack @ man on thea throne.



References to the

Minor Provohets

Gy AWte

chapter
Book & verse Bk-RP vage Subject
Bosea 1:9 Christian A6 Israel not my peovple
216 Sabbath 67 Israel's way Hedged up
2:8 67 God gave Israel wealth
219 67 wealth to be taken away
2111 68 her mirth will cease
2313 69 punished because of
Baalt's feast days
2314-23 68 Israel reclaimed by God
1:4-5 U.S.&B.C. 20A Israel to be disversed
116-11 206- Jews and Israel gather-
207 ed tozether,
2:8-9 207 blessinzs taken from
Israel
23116 207 God cailed Ishi ="My
husbani.
2:23 207 Isrzel Godi's neovle
314 38 Isrzel without 2 king
4;1-3 207 Israel punished
4:6-7 2438 Fecnle Aestroyed
Lit15s 793 Israel played the harlot
4:16 208 Israel stubborn heifer
4y17-19 210 Ephriamites drunken
5319 209 Ephriam shall be deso-
late
5315 208 They shall seek God
5315-612 210 Goi wounied and will
— revive Israel
7:18-12 210 Israel to be chastised
4s1-3 Our polluted A3 only crime in the land
Planet
1219 God's Holy 56 Ephriam will 4Awell in
Days tabernacles
13:6 To Kill a 4s God is Israel's helpo
Faople
113 , 202 g caotivity
23it 330 3 condemnation volced
967 1 Feast
226 7 Man's days apoointed
2:13 830 3 Days of Baalim
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Hosea 2117 226 7 Man's days apvointed
L6 510 3 God will also reject
230 7 True knowledge
270 2 they reject knowledge
148 3 reject this truth
719 551 L Israel
7:14 130 2 Prayer
9:1k 282 4 World Tomorrow
13:3 280 2 chaff
Joel 111=-3 U.S.&B.C, gog- Plague of locust
0
1:10-12 202 trees withered
1114215 202 Plagues of the Day of
the Lori.
1:17-20 202 plagues
211 202 The Day of The Lord
2:12-13 202 =~ Israel commanded to
repent
2:4 Key to Rev. 11 the second woe
234 Rev, unvieled 139 the second woe
1:15 30 destruction from the
Almighty
2:31 28 Heavenly signs
30 " "
211 252 L Day of the Lord
CCI 11 " ® w "
2116 430 2 Fast
2131 620 3 Tribulation short
114 2 Day of the Lord
134 "2 Tribulation
3117 . 136 1 Lord  in Zion
Amos 1:1 U.S.&B.C. 111 Goi's eyes on a sin-
ful nation
317 - 200 Pronhets told God's
plan
7116 116 Israel called house’
of Isaac
9:8-9 111 Israel sifted amoung
nations
413 Vorld 75 God will reform the
Tomorrow hills ani mountains
1:1 234 1 call
313 922 1 walk together
317 ¢el i3 revelation
172 1 revelation-
L9 204 3 disobeilence
413 1.hR 7 God of Hosts
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Amos 5121 226 7 Man's Aays avpnointed
5127 168 7 Gol of Hosts
7:14 234 1
8:10 226 7 Man's days appointed
8:11 320 2 Famine of hearing
134 3
91l 530 1 wine
939 1 Millenium
212 3 regathering
340 4 wine
10:34 212 3 wine
Obad, 1:9 202 3 Leading tribe
1314 202 3 the Dardanelles
Jonah 1:1 TL 5 READ
1:1 450 3 Jonah ran away
1317 R 4 three days and three
nights
212 R b grave
3:6 234 2 grave
Micah §5:7=15 U.S.&4B.C. 193 Israel's modern identity
bs1-2 Ten 98 God's law standard
43 Commandments 98 for all nations
4i1-3 True Gospel 13 God's government
_ established
a1 World b4 God's government
Tomorrow established
hs2-3 64 World Capital Jerusalem
4y1-2 Military 7 ~ God will juige nations
L3 Service 70 God will judge nations
and War
;2.7 God's Holy 38 The Lord shall reign
Days from Zion forever
by . FE 17 The Lord shall reign
4e1 370 3 YAHVEH
600 2 Read all of it
610 2 on this earth
102 3 World resurrected
ccI 14 ‘Kingdon of God
10 LA Standard of conduct
75 31 In those days
b2 320 3 shall find peace
P 10 spiritual blindness
removed
10 4 Way of 1life
600 2 Read all of it
512 714 3 on this earth
156 2 Provnhecy was quoted
6:8 151 3 Required by God



Nahum

Hab.

Zeph.

Haggal

Zech,

115
1:15

1:
1114-17

319

book
21

2147

217
913-6
1:
1:14

1117
232
2:4
214
2:7
2:7
319

Poqk
216-3
218 —
23113
book
144
144
14512
14,

14314
14317-19

World
Tomorrow
226

202

Key to Rev,

Rev,
Unvieled
World
Tomorrow
Proof of

the Blble

MB
320
134
K
RU
RU
134
IN
IN
IN
IN
198

World
Tomorrow

FW
290

World
Tomorrow

75

11

10
30

60
87
21
22
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mountains will melt
Feasts to be kept
war 1s to be fought-

The Day of the Lord
”n ] ” ” L]

A1l nations given
nure language.
wrote about A30 B.C.
fate of nations border-
ing Judah
Provecv of Gaza, Ashodod
andi E¥ron
Judah in Ekron
Tyrus Aestroyed.
Day of wrath
notice the time
Great day of the Lord
Day of the Lord
Bring distress
” "

Eternal's anger
Gaza shall be
Ashkelon shall be
coast shall be

In Ashdod

One language again

urban renewal head
Zeriibhahel

All wealth is Gods
Gold is Gods
Nevphesh

urban renewal head

Zerubbabel

Christ's feet touch

Mount of 0Olives

earthquakes to re-

habilitate earth

Plagues of rebellious

nations

Feast of Tab, in Mill,
” ”n ” ” L]
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Zech., 9:5 Proof of 24 Ashkelon not inhabited
214 the 3ible 24 " " "
14:4 After Death 25 Christ coming to Mount

of Olives
1431 Earthquakes 72 The Day of The Lord
14:4,5 24 earthquake in King
Uzziah's time
72 Christ on Mount of Olives
14316 God's 37 Feast of Tab, kept in
Holy 54 Mill.
Days 55 same as above,
14:17-19 55 punishment for those

who won't keeo Feast

2:4 282 L Jerusalem in W.T.
i1y 949 1 Two witnesses
714 226 5 Fasted Auring
8:20 282 L Pray to the Eternal
9 In 18 Tyrus 414
9:5 IN 20 Ashkelon shall
916 202 8 still there today
919 714 3 still there today?
11:12 714 4 century after
12, FE 24 Christ returning
12:9 714 5 Christ returning
12:10 714 5 They have pierced
1}60 3 ] " ]
13: FE 24 Christ returning
1317 714 4 Established on earth
131 228 7 Eternal is God
14: 270 L desrcribes this time
143 75 27 into submission
1431 410 3 Second coming
600 2 Mount of Olives
114 3 Tulfillment of this
134 2 climatic battle
. @ 14 Day of the Lord
1432 550 5 religious headquarters
1443 410 3 Second coming
1l 870 6 Mount of Olives
714 3 gathers His elsct.
200 5 on Mount of Olives
1437 114 3 This is the Climax
14:8 L4io 3 coming utovnia
FE 24 living waters
14:9 410 3 King of the earth
600 3 A1l the earth
14511 228 b4 Jerusalem safely

inhabited
Jesus Christ King

oy
g

1429 Q



Zech.,

Mal.

14:12
14116
14417
14:21
3:8-10
Lhi5-6
431,3
316
4:1-3
315-9
3310
217
23110
33

3
311

3316

318

3310

L1

L3
b4
46

550
410
226
410
FE
FE

202

World
Tomorrow

Is Sex Sin
Lazarus
After Death

Ending
Financial
Worries
488
150
830

Fw

228
780
870
830
152
104

FW

960

FW

966
152
172
870
914
270
280
290

IR

WS

438

EE

172

) C
OO W ~3 W
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This end 4described
Gentiles

Feast to be kept
Feast of Tab,
Gentiles who have
punishment of all
as trafficker

You have robbed tithes

from God

family of the future

fire rich man burned in

I change not.

wicked ashes

nation robbed God

Prove God at his word.
n 113 " ” 11]

Priests

Sons of God by creation

You are cursed
1] " "

offering of rigtheousness

bearing a message
God changes not
Li ] " ”

L " "

You are stealing
”n " n

tithes

our day

tithes

No room for blessings

blesses tlther

wicked to be ashes
" 1] ”» ]

salvation universal

burn them up

describes this fire

the day comes

burn them up

Law

tyve of the future

quote



